Year

North Carolina Departi 2021
Labor & Economic An: 2021

Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Month
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Dominion Energy North Carolina

E-22, Sub 644

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) Largest Employers

(North Carolina Department of Commerce Labor Economic Analysis)

Company Name

Vidant Medical Center

Resers Fine Foods Inc

County Of Halifax

Halifax County Schools
Westrock Services Llc
Education

Dept Of Public Safety

Rural Health Group Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc.

Pcb Piezotronics Of North Carolina
Halifax Community College Inc
Food Lion

Payroll

Weldon City Schools

Aaa Carolinas

New Dixie Oil Corp

Safelite Fulfillment Inc

Lowes Home Centers Inc
Ael-Span Llc

Home Life Care Inc
Kennametal Inc

Boddie Noell Enterprises Inc
Halifax Linen Service Inc
Holden Temporaries , Inc.
Drugco Discount Pharmacy
Hospira Inc

Nash County Public Schools
Nash General Hospital
Consolidated Diesel Co
County Of Nash

Wal-Mart Associates Inc.
Mclane Mid-Atlantic Inc

Nc Department Of Transportation
Boddie Noell Enterprises Inc
Pnc Bank Na

The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Inc
Nash Community College
Universal Leaf North America
Boice-Willis Clinic, Pa

Industry

Health Care and Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Public Administration

Educational Services
Manufacturing

Educational Services

Public Administration

Health Care and Social Assistance
Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Educational Services

Retail Trade

Public Administration

Educational Services

Class

Public Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Public Sector

Administrative and Support and Waste Manag Private Sector

Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Health Care and Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Accommodation and Food Services

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector

Other Services (except Public Administration) Private Sector
Administrative and Support and Waste Mana( Private Sector

Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Public Administration

Retail Trade

Wholesale Trade

Public Administration
Accommodation and Food Services
Finance and Insurance
Manufacturing

Educational Services
Manufacturing

Health Care and Social Assistance

Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector

Oct 24 2022

Docket No. E-22, Sub 644
CIGFUR | witness Collins'

Exhibit BCC-2
Page 1 of 2

Employment Range Rank

500-999
500-999
500-999
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
1000+

1000+

1000+

1000+

500-999
500-999
500-999
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499

O~NO O~ WNBRE

©CoOo~NoOUDhwWNEO

I e Y
AWNRO

OFFICIAL COPY



Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Nash County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County
Washington County

Year
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Month
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Dominion Energy North Carolina

E-22, Sub 644

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) Largest Employers

(North Carolina Department of Commerce Labor Economic Analysis)

Company Name

Express Employment Professionals
Dept Of Public Safety

Mcdonalds

Alorica Inc

Edwards Inc

Qvc

Kaba llco Corporation

Autumn Corporation

Food Lion

United Parcel Service Inc

Barnhill Contracting Company
Domtar Paper Company Llc
Washington County Bd Of Education
County Of Washington
Weyerhaeuser Co (A Corp)
Washington Regional Medical Center
Home Life Care Inc

District Health Dept Martin

Food Lion

The Carrolton Of Plymouth

Feyer Ford

Mackeys Ferry Sawmill

Mcdonald's

Town Of Plymouth

A Plus Results Independent Living
Bojangles Famous Chicken & Biscuits
H & L Logging Inc

Nresba

Diversified Wood Products Inc
Edsel G Barnes Inc

Pocosin Innovative Charter
Speedway Llc

Lake Phelps Grain Inc

The Soundside Group Inc
Amedisys Holding Lic

Golden Skillet

Industry

Class

Administrative and Support and Waste Manag Private Sector

Public Administration
Accommodation and Food Services

Public Sector
Private Sector

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Servict Private Sector

Construction

Transportation and Warehousing
Manufacturing

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Construction

Manufacturing

Educational Services

Public Administration

Manufacturing

Health Care and Social Assistance
Health Care and Social Assistance

Public Administration

Retail Trade

Health Care and Social Assistance

Retail Trade

Manufacturing

Accommodation and Food Services
Public Administration

Health Care and Social Assistance
Accommodation and Food Services
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Educational Services

Manufacturing

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Educational Services

Retail Trade

Wholesale Trade

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector

Public Sector

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Public Sector

Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector
Private Sector

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Servic¢ Private Sector

Health Care and Social Assistance
Accommodation and Food Services

Private Sector
Private Sector

Oct 24 2022

CIGFUR Exhibit BCC-2

Page 2 of 2

Employment Range Rank

250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
250-499
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
50-99
50-99
50-99
50-99
50-99
50-99
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50
Below 50

OFFICIAL COPY



