Dominion Energy North Carolina E-22, Sub 644

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) Largest Employers(North Carolina Department of Commerce Labor Economic Analysis)

	Year	Month	Company Name	Industry	Class	Employment Range	Rank
North Carolina Dep	oartr 2021	00	Vidant Medical Center	Health Care and Social Assistance	Public Sector	500-999	1
Labor & Economic	Ana 2021	00	Resers Fine Foods Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	500-999	2
Halifax County	2021	00	County Of Halifax	Public Administration	Public Sector	500-999	3
Halifax County	2021	00	Halifax County Schools	Educational Services	Public Sector	250-499	4
Halifax County	2021	00	Westrock Services Llc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	5
Halifax County	2021	00	Education	Educational Services	Public Sector	250-499	6
Halifax County	2021	00	Dept Of Public Safety	Public Administration	Public Sector	250-499	7
Halifax County	2021	00	Rural Health Group Inc	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	250-499	8
Halifax County	2021	00	Wal-Mart Associates Inc.	Retail Trade	Private Sector	250-499	9
Halifax County	2021	00	Pcb Piezotronics Of North Carolina	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	10
Halifax County	2021	00	Halifax Community College Inc	Educational Services	Public Sector	100-249	11
Halifax County	2021	00	Food Lion	Retail Trade	Private Sector	100-249	12
Halifax County	2021	00	Payroll	Public Administration	Public Sector	100-249	13
Halifax County	2021	00	Weldon City Schools	Educational Services	Public Sector	100-249	14
Halifax County	2021	00	Aaa Carolinas	Administrative and Support and Waste Mana	Private Sector	100-249	15
Halifax County	2021	00	New Dixie Oil Corp	Retail Trade	Private Sector	100-249	16
Halifax County	2021	00	Safelite Fulfillment Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	100-249	17
Halifax County	2021	00	Lowes Home Centers Inc	Retail Trade	Private Sector	100-249	18
Halifax County	2021	00	Ael-Span Llc	Transportation and Warehousing	Private Sector	100-249	19
Halifax County	2021	00	Home Life Care Inc	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	100-249	20
Halifax County	2021	00	Kennametal Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	100-249	21
Halifax County	2021	00	Boddie Noell Enterprises Inc	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	100-249	22
Halifax County	2021	00	Halifax Linen Service Inc	Other Services (except Public Administration) Private Sector	100-249	23
Halifax County	2021	00	Holden Temporaries, Inc.	Administrative and Support and Waste Mana	Private Sector	100-249	24
Halifax County	2021	00	Drugco Discount Pharmacy	Retail Trade	Private Sector	100-249	25
Nash County	2021	00	Hospira Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	1000+	1
Nash County	2021	00	Nash County Public Schools	Educational Services	Public Sector	1000+	2
Nash County	2021	00	Nash General Hospital	Health Care and Social Assistance	Public Sector	1000+	3
Nash County	2021	00	Consolidated Diesel Co	Manufacturing	Private Sector	1000+	4
Nash County	2021	00	County Of Nash	Public Administration	Public Sector	500-999	5
Nash County	2021	00	Wal-Mart Associates Inc.	Retail Trade	Private Sector	500-999	6
Nash County	2021	00	Mclane Mid-Atlantic Inc	Wholesale Trade	Private Sector	500-999	7
Nash County	2021	00	Nc Department Of Transportation	Public Administration	Public Sector	250-499	8
Nash County	2021	00	Boddie Noell Enterprises Inc	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	250-499	9
Nash County	2021	00	Pnc Bank Na	Finance and Insurance	Private Sector	250-499	10
Nash County	2021	00	The Cheesecake Factory Bakery Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	11
Nash County	2021	00	Nash Community College	Educational Services	Public Sector	250-499	12
Nash County	2021	00	Universal Leaf North America	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	13
Nash County	2021	00	Boice-Willis Clinic, Pa	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	250-499	14

Dominion Energy North Carolina E-22, Sub 644

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) Largest Employers(North Carolina Department of Commerce Labor Economic Analysis)

	Year	Month	Company Name	Industry	Class	Employment Range	Rank
Nash County	2021	00	Express Employment Professionals	Administrative and Support and Waste Mana	Private Sector	250-499	15
Nash County	2021	00	Dept Of Public Safety	Public Administration	Public Sector	250-499	16
Nash County	2021	00	Mcdonalds	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	250-499	17
Nash County	2021	00	Alorica Inc	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Service	Private Sector	250-499	18
Nash County	2021	00	Edwards Inc	Construction	Private Sector	250-499	19
Nash County	2021	00	Qvc	Transportation and Warehousing	Private Sector	250-499	20
Nash County	2021	00	Kaba Ilco Corporation	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	21
Nash County	2021	00	Autumn Corporation	Management of Companies and Enterprises	Private Sector	250-499	22
Nash County	2021	00	Food Lion	Retail Trade	Private Sector	250-499	23
Nash County	2021	00	United Parcel Service Inc	Transportation and Warehousing	Private Sector	250-499	24
Nash County	2021	00	Barnhill Contracting Company	Construction	Private Sector	250-499	25
Washington County	2021	00	Domtar Paper Company Llc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	250-499	1
Washington County	2021	00	Washington County Bd Of Education	Educational Services	Public Sector	100-249	2
Washington County	2021	00	County Of Washington	Public Administration	Public Sector	100-249	3
Washington County	2021	00	Weyerhaeuser Co (A Corp)	Manufacturing	Private Sector	100-249	4
Washington County	2021	00	Washington Regional Medical Center	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	100-249	5
Washington County	2021	00	Home Life Care Inc	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	50-99	6
Washington County	2021	00	District Health Dept Martin	Public Administration	Public Sector	50-99	7
Washington County	2021	00	Food Lion	Retail Trade	Private Sector	50-99	8
Washington County	2021	00	The Carrolton Of Plymouth	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	50-99	9
Washington County	2021	00	Feyer Ford	Retail Trade	Private Sector	50-99	10
Washington County	2021	00	Mackeys Ferry Sawmill	Manufacturing	Private Sector	50-99	11
Washington County	2021	00	Mcdonald's	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	Below 50	12
Washington County	2021	00	Town Of Plymouth	Public Administration	Public Sector	Below 50	13
Washington County	2021	00	A Plus Results Independent Living	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	Below 50	14
Washington County	2021	00	Bojangles Famous Chicken & Biscuits	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	Below 50	15
Washington County	2021	00	H & L Logging Inc	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	Private Sector	Below 50	16
Washington County	2021	00	Nresba	Educational Services	Public Sector	Below 50	17
Washington County	2021	00	Diversified Wood Products Inc	Manufacturing	Private Sector	Below 50	18
Washington County	2021	00	Edsel G Barnes Inc	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	Private Sector	Below 50	19
Washington County	2021	00	Pocosin Innovative Charter	Educational Services	Private Sector	Below 50	20
Washington County	2021	00	Speedway Llc	Retail Trade	Private Sector	Below 50	21
Washington County	2021	00	Lake Phelps Grain Inc	Wholesale Trade	Private Sector	Below 50	22
Washington County	2021	00	The Soundside Group Inc	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Service	Private Sector	Below 50	23
Washington County	2021	00	Amedisys Holding Llc	Health Care and Social Assistance	Private Sector	Below 50	24
Washington County	2021	00	Golden Skillet	Accommodation and Food Services	Private Sector	Below 50	25